190 Please visit www.balluff.com for more detailsit www.balluff.com for more details
191
Passive Splitters
Contents
Balluff BPI passive interface for connecting sensors and actuators
with the controller are particularly well suited for adverse conditions
and recommended where coolants and lubricants are used. Metal
screw inserts ensure optimum media resistance and a fully enclosed

Recommended connector - port BCC M313... BCC M313...
M12 plug connection BCC M418... BCC M41C...
Ordering code
Part number
BPI003P BPI003T
BPI 4M303P-2K-00-SM48T BPI 8M303P-2K-00-SM4CT
M8
194 Please visit www.balluff.com for more details
Passive Splitters
M8, 3-pin with cable, LED
M8
View of female/
male side
Version 4-way 8-way
Rated power supply Ue 24 V DC 24 V DC
Power supply Us 10...30 V DC 10...30 V DC
Function indicator Yes Yes
Power indicator Green LED Green LED
Sensor connection 3-pin female, M8×1 3-pin female, M8×1
Controller connection Permanently connected cable Permanently connected cable
Number of connections 4 8
Current load capacity 2 A 2 A
Total current 6 A 6 A
Housing material PBT, GF PBT, GF
Degree of protection as per IEC 60529 IP 67 (when connected) IP 67 (when connected)
Ambient temperature range Ta –5...+60 °C –5...+60 °C
Version PNP normally open (NO) PNP normally open (NO)
Recommended connector - port BCC M313... BCC M313...
Cable material Color Length Ordering code
Part number
PUR Black 3 m BPI002N BPI0030
BPI 4M303P-2K-00-KPX60-030 BPI 8M303P-2K-00-KPXA0-030
PUR Black 5 m BPI002P BPI0031
BPI 4M303P-2K-00-KPX60-050 BPI 8M303P-2K-00-KPXA0-050
PUR Black 10 m BPI002R BPI0032
BPI 4M303P-2K-00-KPX60-100 BPI 8M303P-2K-00-KPXA0-100
PUR Black 15 m BPI002T BPI0033
BPI 4M303P-2K-00-KPX60-150 BPI 8M303P-2K-00-KPXA0-150
Small and compact!
195■ www.balluff.com
Passive Splitters
M8, 4-pin with cable, LED
4-way 8-way
24 V DC 24 V DC
10...30 V DC 10...30 V DC
Yes Yes
Green LED Green LED
4-pin female, M8×1 4-pin female, M8×1
Permanently connected cable Permanently connected cable
4 8
2 A 2 A
6 A 6 A
PBT, GF PBT, GF
IP 67 (when connected) IP 67 (when connected)
–5...+60 °C –5...+60 °C
PNP normally open/normally closed (NO/NC)  / PNP normally open/normally closed (NO/NC)  /
BCC M314... BCC M314...
Ordering code
Part number
BPI0038 BPI003K
BPI 4M304P-2K-00-KPXA0-030 BPI 8M304P-2K-00-KPXK0-030
BPI0039 BPI003L
BPI 4M304P-2K-00-KPXA0-050 BPI 8M304P-2K-00-KPXK0-050
BPI003A BPI003M
BPI 4M304P-2K-00-KPXA0-100 BPI 8M304P-2K-00-KPXK0-100
BPI003C BPI003N
BPI 4M304P-2K-00-KPXA0-150 BPI 8M304P-2K-00-KPXK0-150
Product topology
Passive
splitters
M8

Version PNP normally open (NO)
Recommended connector - port BCC M414...
Cable material Color Length Ordering code
Part number
PUR Black 3 m BPI0059
BPI 8M4A4P-2K-00-KPXB0-030
PUR Black 5 m BPI005A
BPI 8M4A4P-2K-00-KPXB0-050
PUR Black 10 m BPI005C
BPI 8M4A4P-2K-00-KPXB0-100
PUR Black 15 m BPI005E
BPI 8M4A4P-2K-00-KPXB0-150
Passive Splitters
M12, 4-pin with cable, LED
M12
197■ www.balluff.com
4-way 8-way
24 V DC 24 V DC
10...30 V DC 10...30 V DC
Yes Yes
Green LED Green LED
5-pin female, M12×1 5-pin female, M12×1
Permanently connected cable Permanently connected cable
4 8
2 A 2 A
6 A 6 A
PBT, GF PBT, GF
IP 67 (when connected) IP 67 (when connected)
–5...+60 °C –5...+60 °C
PNP normally open/normally closed (NO/NC)  / PNP normally open/normally closed (NO/NC)  /
BCC M415... BCC M415...
Ordering code
Part number
BPI0049 BPI004R
BPI 4M4A5P-2K-00-KPXB0-030 BPI 8M4A5P-2K-00-KPXL0-030
BPI004A BPI004T
BPI 4M4A5P-2K-00-KPXB0-050 BPI 8M4A5P-2K-00-KPXL0-050
BPI004C BPI004U
BPI 4M4A5P-2K-00-KPXB0-100 BPI 8M4A5P-2K-00-KPXL0-100
BPI004E BPI004W
BPI 4M4A5P-2K-00-KPXB0-150 BPI 8M4A5P-2K-00-KPXL0-150
Passive Splitters
M12, 5-pin with cable, LED
Product topology
Passive
splitters
M8
Passive
splitters
M12
Connectors
M12
Connectors
M23
Accessories
198 Please visit www.balluff.com for more details
Passive Splitters
M12, 4-pin
with M23 plug connection, LED
View of female/
male side
Version 4-way 8-way
Rated power supply Ue 24 V DC 24 V DC
Power supply Us 10...30 V DC 10...30 V DC
Function indicator Yes Yes
Power indicator Green LED Green LED
Sensor connection 4-pin female, M12×1 4-pin female, M12×1
Controller connection M23 connector M23 connector
Number of connections 4 8
Current load capacity 2 A 2 A
Total current 6 A 6 A
Housing material PBT, GF PBT, GF
Degree of protection as per IEC 60529 IP 67 (when connected) IP 67 (when connected)
Ambient temperature range Ta –5...+60 °C –5...+60 °C
Version PNP normally open (NO) PNP normally open (NO)
Recommended connector - port BCCM414 BCCM414
M23 recommended connectors M23 12-pin BCC M61C..., page 202 M23 12-pin BCC M61C..., page 202
Ordering code
Part number
BPI004Y BPI0050
BPI 4M4A4P-2K-00-SM6CT BPI 8M4A4P-2K-00-SM6CT
M12
A robust solution!
199■ www.balluff.com
Passive Splitters

Ambient temperature range Ta –25...+85° C –25...+85° C
Version BPI, M8, 3-pin, 4-way BPI, M8, 3-pin, 8-way, BIC
Cable material Color Length Ordering code
Part number
PUR Black 2 m BCC06K1 BCC06KF
BCC M418-0000-1A-044-PX0825-020 BCC M41C-0000-1A-049-PX0C14-020
PUR Black 5 m BCC06K2 BCC06KH
BCC M418-0000-1A-044-PX0825-050 BCC M41C-0000-1A-049-PX0C14-050
PUR Black 10 m BCC06K3 BCC06KJ
BCC M418-0000-1A-044-PX0825-100 BCC M41C-0000-1A-049-PX0C14-100
PVC Gray 2 m BCC06K7 BCC06KK
BCC M418-0000-1A-044-VX8825-020 BCC M41C-0000-1A-049-VX8C14-020
PVC Gray 5 m BCC06K8 BCC06KL
BCC M418-0000-1A-044-VX8825-050 BCC M41C-0000-1A-049-VX8C14-050
PVC Gray 10 m BCC06K9 BCC06KM
BCC M418-0000-1A-044-VX8825-100 BCC M41C-0000-1A-049-VX8C14-100
1
2 3
4

Ambient temperature range Ta –25...+80° C –25...+80° C
Version BPI, M12, 4-pin, 4/8-way BPI, M12, 4-pin, 4/8-way
Cable material Color Length Ordering code
Part number
PUR Black 2 m BCC06KN BCC06KT
BCC M61C-0000-10-065-PX0BP4-020 BCC M62C-0000-10-065-PX0BP4-020
PUR Black 5 m BCC06KP BCC06KU
BCC M61C-0000-10-065-PX0BP4-050 BCC M62C-0000-10-065-PX0BP4-050
PUR Black 10 m BCC06KR BCC06KW
BCC M61C-0000-10-065-PX0BP4-100 BCC M62C-0000-10-065-PX0BP4-100
1
2
3

Female
Version 8x splitter connection 8x splitter connection Customized assembly Customized assembly
Ordering code BCC00TE BCC03Y4
Part number BKS-S87-00 BKS-S264-00
Length
5 m
Ordering code BCC02CR BCC02E0
Part number BKS-S196-22-PU-05 BKS-S197-22-PU-05
Length
10 m
Ordering code BCC02CT BCC02E1
Part number BKS-S196-22-PU-10 BKS-S197-22-PU-10
Length
20 m
Ordering code BCC02CU BCC02E2
Part number BKS-S196-22-PU-20 BKS-S197-22-PU-20
Power supply UB 18...30 V DC 18...30 V DC 18...30 V DC 18...30 V DC
Cable Permanently connected PUR Permanently connected PUR Max. 10.5 mm Max. 10.5 mm
Rated operating current le 16×0.34 mm2 and
3×0.75 mm2